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_Fatll Accidents in Coal Mines

5217. SHRT MOHANLAL PATEL:
SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA:

Will the Ministe- of LABOUR be pleased to state :

(a) the details of the fatal accidents occurred in coal mines during the years
1980-81 and 1981-82;
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rial for newsprint in 1980, 1981 and so far in 19827

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY AND
STEEL AND MINES (SHRI NARAYAN
DATT TIWARI) : (a) and (b) Gove-nment are aware of the potential sources of raw mate-ial for the production of nowSprin‘t.t

(c) and (d) As conventional sources of raw material for newsp-int are not suffi-

~ cient to meet the needs of the Industry,

(b) the numbe- of workers killed or injured in those accidents;

(c) whothe" all cases have beon investigated; and

(d) if so, what are the findings ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI
DHARMAVIR) : (2) to (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Shortage of Newsprint

5218. SHR1 BALASAHEB VIKHE
PATIL : Will the Ministe of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whethe: Gove nment have conducted any study of raw mate ial sources for producing newsp int in the couniry or drawn up any p oject report for exploiting the raw mate ial;

(b) if so, what are the details in this regard;

(¢) whethe: it is a fact that the country is facing a great shortage of raw material for newsprint;

(d) if so, what <ier: Cive:r a1 hay s0 far taken to meet the shortage of newsprint raw material; and

(a) what are the names of the countries which have assured of supplicd raw mate-

Gove nment a‘e encouraging the use of unconventional raw mate ials, and approvals have been granted for the manufactu e of newsp int from bagasse and by recycling mixed waste pape: and used newsprint.

(e) Wood pulp which is the main raw

. material for poducing newsp int is being imported from NewZealand, Canada, Noith Ame ica & Sweden on competitive

basis.

Tyre Manufacturing Companies having Foreign Collaboration

5219. SHRI M.M. LAWRANCE : Will the Ministe: of INDUSTRY be pleated to state :

(a) are there any tyre manufacturing companies having fo eign collaboration;

(b) if so, which are those companies and the names of fo eign companies with which they have collabo:rated; arid

(c) the actual &@mount involved and the pecentage of the foreign investment ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY AND
STEEL AND MINES (SHRI NARAYAN

DATT TIWARI) (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) Dctalls in the atteched sia ement.

are given
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Statement
Name of the Tyre Company Name of Foreign Actual amount %, age of
k Collaboration involved Foreign (foreign equity Investment
Holding)

1. M/s. Dunlop India Ltd.

2. M/s. Goodyear India Ltd.

M/s. Dunlop Lid. J.K.

M/s. Goodyear Tire and

Rs. 7,51,52,290/- 30.113

Rs. 4,48,42 000/- 59.93

Rubber Co. USA.

3. M/s. Ceat Tyres of India
Ltd.

4. M/s. Modi Rubber 1.t4.

M/s. Ceat International
S.A. Switzerland

M/s. Continental Gummi,

Rs. 2,08,39,200/- 39.00

Werke West Germany

5. M/s. MRF Ltd.

6. M/s. J.K. Industrics Ltd.

M/s. B.F. Goodrich, USA

M/s. General Tire International Company USA.

7. M/s. Apollo Tyres Ltd. do—

8. M/s. Vikrant Tyres Ltd.

M/s. Avon Technical

Services, U.K.

Complaints received by M.C.D. Zonal Oflice Karol Bagh about dangerous
Buildings

5220. SHRI N.E. HORO : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have received complaints from M.C.D. Zonal Office, Karol Bagh about dangerous buildings;
and

(b) ifso, the action taken in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR):

(a) Government have not received complaints from M.C.D. Zonal Office Karol Bagh about dangerous buildings.

(b} Question does not arise.
STATEMENT CORRECTING REPLY
TO U.S. Q. NO. 2966 DT. 28-7-1982 RE.
PURCHASE OF MOTOR CYCLES AND
CARS BY DELHI POLICE

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAI-
AH): The reply to the question was given on the basis of original printed version which referred to the imeort of Motor Cyclos and cars by Delhi Police. The question was subsequently amended to substitute the word “import” by the world

